

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 385 of 2019

Sabnam Bano

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand
2. Md. Samshad Alam
3. Yakub Alam
4. Jaitun Khatoon

.... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

FOR THE PETITIONER(S) : Md. Aasif Eqbal, Advocate

FOR THE STATE : APP

05/17.01.2020

Issue notice to opposite party nos. 2 to 4 for which requisites etc. under registered post with A/D as well as through ordinary process must be filed within one week, failing which, this Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(ANANDA SEN , J)