

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 385 of 2019

Sabnam Bano @ Khatoon **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others **Opposite Parties**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Md. Aasif Eqbal, Advocate
For the Opp. Party-State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, APP
For Opp. Party Nos. 2 to 4 : Mr. Shailendra Jit, Advocate

09/25.04.2024

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Let the records of Complaint Case No. 1342 of 2008 be called for from the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Hazaribag.
3. Post this case on 18th July 2024 under the heading “For Final Disposal”.
4. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the court concerned through ‘FAX’.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj