

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 385 of 2019

Sabnam Bano @ Khatoon

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2-4

: Mr. Shailendra Jit, Advocate

Order No. 10/ Dated: 23rd March, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Order is reserved.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

23.03.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 24/03/2026